
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

15-MAY-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8912624

8894807

8904487

8904679

8904684

8904695

8905865

8905936

8907596

8907801

8911404

8914014

8914016

Case

HUI, KIN PUI

JOSE, ALAN

KERR, DAVID KYLE ALEXANDER

MYATT, CAMERON

MYATT, CAMERON

MYATT, CAMERON

HUNDAL, HARJOT SINGH

CLARK, MELISSA ANN

CARTER, NICHOLAS JOHN

NEWELL, ELISE JADE

MARCHAND, BRITTANY MARIE

MBAEGBU, CHIDIADI

MBAEGBU, CHIDIADI

Name

73911-6

996439-1

1018266-1

984341-2

984341-2

984341-2

1006875-4

298931-12

975992-1

969623-4

886195-6

1020068-1

1020068-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 70A(8)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

15-MAY-2025 15:27Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8826520

8839087

8891961

8900213

8902777

8904005

8904447

8905802

8905823

8905824

8905825

8905867

8905868

Case

AHMED, REAJ UDDIN

WICENTOWICH, LISA ANN

LIU, JINGZHI

KAMALPREET SINGH, NONE

SANDHU, AMRITPAL SINGH

CHISHOLM, ANNIE ADA

MAZHAR, SARIM

CLARKE, TYLER STEPHEN

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

SURMINI, MOHAMED

DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI

DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI

Name

976953-2

310842-6

1016292-1

1016569-1

1019197-1

1017411-1

1019633-1

1016921-1

983595-1

983595-1

983595-1

961874-2

961874-3

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 187(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_May29
	HFX_NC_May292

