Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 15-MAY-2025 15:27

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	Manage	Person			<b>-</b>	Harda Barra	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8912624	HUI, KIN PUI	73911-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8894807	JOSE, ALAN	996439-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904487	KERR, DAVID KYLE ALEXANDER	1018266-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904679	MYATT, CAMERON	984341-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8904684	MYATT, CAMERON	984341-2	MVA 70A(8)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904695	MYATT, CAMERON	984341-2	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905865	HUNDAL, HARJOT SINGH	1006875-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905936	CLARK, MELISSA ANN	298931-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907596	CARTER, NICHOLAS JOHN	975992-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907801	NEWELL, ELISE JADE	969623-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8911404	MARCHAND, BRITTANY MARIE	886195-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8914014	MBAEGBU, CHIDIADI	1020068-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8914016	MBAEGBU, CHIDIADI	1020068-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 15-MAY-2025 15:27

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Λ	n	11	1 7	т	
А	u	u	_		

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8826520	AHMED, REAJ UDDIN	976953-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8839087	WICENTOWICH, LISA ANN	310842-6	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8891961	LIU, JINGZHI	1016292-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900213	KAMALPREET SINGH, NONE	1016569-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902777	SANDHU, AMRITPAL SINGH	1019197-1	MVA 187(1)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8904005	CHISHOLM, ANNIE ADA	1017411-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8904447	MAZHAR, SARIM	1019633-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905802	CLARKE, TYLER STEPHEN	1016921-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905823	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905824	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905825	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905867	DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI	961874-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8905868	DESAI, SAHILKUMAR SOMABHAI	961874-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	